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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for BR2223 - BLUEROOM DARTS 2022 2023
Report Date: 2/16/2023 4:53 PM

League Message

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
SOBERISH 59.3 81 48 33
MIGHTY DUCKS 51.9 81 42 39
THE HEN HOUSE 51.9 81 42 39
NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 50.6 81 41 40
BULLSHOOTERS 46.9 81 38 43
CHAD 2 39.5 81 32 49

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

SOBERISH CHAD 2 2/15/2023 9 9 8 1 0
BULLSHOOTERS NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 2/15/2023 9 9 6 3 0
MIGHTY DUCKS THE HEN HOUSE 2/15/2023 9 9 5 4 0
THE HEN HOUSE MIGHTY DUCKS 2/15/2023 9 9 4 5 0
NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS BULLSHOOTERS 2/15/2023 9 9 3 6 0
CHAD 2 SOBERISH 2/15/2023 9 9 1 8 0

Most Improved Players for week 9, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Amy Lauinger BULLSHOOTERS 13.79 14.18 0.39
Ron Kraft BULLSHOOTERS 13.64 13.98 0.34
Josh Volk SOBERISH 21.36 21.64 0.28
Bernice Keller THE HEN HOUSE 14.39 14.62 0.23
Marv Wolf BULLSHOOTERS 12.84 13.00 0.16

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 6RO

Chad Vanderlaan CHAD 2 23.43 32 6 49 4 0 150 74 0
Josh Volk SOBERISH 21.64 36 12 35 8 0 150 68 1
Duane Nieuwsma MIGHTY DUCKS 20.51 28 8 34 3 0 150 54 1
Joe Hanson MIGHTY DUCKS 20.35 4 0 1 1 0 150 0 0
Tony Sorrels NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 19.91 12 6 16 1 0 150 72 0
Tony Vetsch THE HEN HOUSE 18.96 8 2 10 1 0 150 33 0
Scott Scheer MIGHTY DUCKS 18.86 32 7 23 4 0 150 100 0
Rico Caruso NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 18.80 4 2 3 1 0 150 26 0
Eddie Kramer SOBERISH 18.62 36 5 25 3 0 150 80 1
Steve Midboe NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 18.24 12 3 9 0 0 116 59 0
Lance Voller CHAD 2 17.79 36 11 18 5 0 150 84 2
Travis Vanderwal MIGHTY DUCKS 16.92 28 8 16 0 2 160 43 0
Steve Wolf SOBERISH 16.68 36 16 22 0 0 120 68 0
Jerry Lauinger SOBERISH 16.64 36 8 15 2 0 150 69 0
Gunnar Hanson MIGHTY DUCKS 16.63 12 5 5 0 0 119 54 0
Mitch Kramer NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 16.17 36 12 18 0 0 148 100 0
Sonya Schumacher THE HEN HOUSE 16.14 36 16 17 0 1 160 102 2
Dennis Wald BULLSHOOTERS 15.98 36 10 16 0 0 120 76 2
Robbie Wald MIGHTY DUCKS 15.67 36 10 18 0 0 120 100 0
Liz Hanson MIGHTY DUCKS 15.30 4 1 4 0 0 123 28 0
Rick Keller NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 15.01 4 0 1 0 0 118 0 0
Quinton Jones NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 14.95 16 6 3 0 0 140 82 1
Tim Wickenheiser CHAD 2 14.84 28 7 4 1 0 150 54 0
Trisha Keller NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 14.83 12 2 2 1 0 150 19 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 6RO

Bernice Keller THE HEN HOUSE 14.62 32 8 6 0 0 126 46 0
Becky Caruso NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 14.52 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sandy Koufax CHAD 2 14.20 16 1 7 0 0 130 20 0
Amy Lauinger BULLSHOOTERS 14.18 36 14 6 0 0 121 69 1
Lu Roehrich THE HEN HOUSE 14.16 36 9 14 0 0 122 85 2
Chad Vandervorst CHAD 2 14.15 28 4 3 0 0 112 40 0
Deb Senger THE HEN HOUSE 14.13 36 4 8 0 1 151 82 0
Ron Kraft BULLSHOOTERS 13.98 28 5 9 0 0 121 79 0
Meg Vandervorst CHAD 2 13.94 4 0 1 0 0 109 0 0
Matt Miller NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 13.77 32 1 3 0 1 158 13 0
Heidi Wolf BULLSHOOTERS 13.49 12 1 4 0 0 118 24 0
Marv Wolf BULLSHOOTERS 13.00 36 5 6 0 0 127 68 0
Ethan Vandervorst CHAD 2 12.69 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 9, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Tony Vetsch THE HEN HOUSE 1.00 1.44 0.44
Lance Voller CHAD 2 1.27 1.48 0.21
Eddie Kramer SOBERISH 1.40 1.51 0.11
Sonya Schumacher THE HEN HOUSE 0.98 1.08 0.10
Ron Kraft BULLSHOOTERS 0.81 0.88 0.07

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

Chad Vanderlaan CHAD 2 2.34 8 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 64 82 28
Rico Caruso NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 2.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 3
Duane Nieuwsma MIGHTY DUCKS 2.21 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 45 61 21
Scott Scheer MIGHTY DUCKS 2.03 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 59 87 29
Liz Hanson MIGHTY DUCKS 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 3
Becky Caruso NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 3
Chad Vandervorst CHAD 2 1.87 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 43 69 23
Josh Volk SOBERISH 1.77 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 112 39
Trisha Keller NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 1.71 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 35 12
Meg Vandervorst CHAD 2 1.67 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 3
Matt Miller NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 1.65 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 102 34
Tony Sorrels NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 1.58 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 36 12
Dennis Wald BULLSHOOTERS 1.52 9 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 62 122 41
Eddie Kramer SOBERISH 1.51 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 119 40
Steve Midboe NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 1.50 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 18 36 12
Heidi Wolf BULLSHOOTERS 1.50 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 34 12
Robbie Wald MIGHTY DUCKS 1.49 9 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 52 105 35
Lance Voller CHAD 2 1.48 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 85 29
Jerry Lauinger SOBERISH 1.47 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 96 32
Travis Vanderwal MIGHTY DUCKS 1.45 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 32 66 22
Tony Vetsch THE HEN HOUSE 1.44 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 27 9
Tim Wickenheiser CHAD 2 1.43 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 65 22
Lu Roehrich THE HEN HOUSE 1.41 9 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 54 115 39
Joe Hanson MIGHTY DUCKS 1.40 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 15 5
Steve Wolf SOBERISH 1.37 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 44 96 32
Gunnar Hanson MIGHTY DUCKS 1.36 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 33 11
Bernice Keller THE HEN HOUSE 1.32 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 49 111 37
Amy Lauinger BULLSHOOTERS 1.32 9 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 50 114 38
Mitch Kramer NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 1.30 9 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 49 113 39
Quinton Jones NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 1.11 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 38 13
Sonya Schumacher THE HEN HOUSE 1.08 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 122 41
Sandy Koufax CHAD 2 1.02 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 44 15
Marv Wolf BULLSHOOTERS 1.01 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 37 110 37
Ron Kraft BULLSHOOTERS 0.88 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 82 28
Deb Senger THE HEN HOUSE 0.76 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 107 36
Ethan Vandervorst CHAD 2 0.50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 18 6
Rick Keller NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS 0.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 4

Most Improved Players for week 9, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Amy Lauinger BULLSHOOTERS 13.79 14.18 0.39
Ron Kraft BULLSHOOTERS 13.64 13.98 0.34
Josh Volk SOBERISH 21.36 21.64 0.28
Bernice Keller THE HEN HOUSE 14.39 14.62 0.23
Marv Wolf BULLSHOOTERS 12.84 13.00 0.16
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All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins LTon Hats HTon HstTon HstOut 6RO

BULLSHOOTERS
Dennis Wald 15.98 36 10 16 0 0 120 76 2
Amy Lauinger 14.18 36 14 6 0 0 121 69 1
Ron Kraft 13.98 28 5 9 0 0 121 79 0
Heidi Wolf 13.49 12 1 4 0 0 118 24 0
Marv Wolf 13.00 36 5 6 0 0 127 68 0

Team Totals: 14.22 148 35 41 0 0 127 79 3
 
CHAD 2
Chad Vanderlaan 23.43 32 6 49 4 0 150 74 0
Lance Voller 17.79 36 11 18 5 0 150 84 2
Tim Wickenheiser 14.84 28 7 4 1 0 150 54 0
Sandy Koufax 14.20 16 1 7 0 0 130 20 0
Chad Vandervorst 14.15 28 4 3 0 0 112 40 0
Meg Vandervorst 13.94 4 0 1 0 0 109 0 0
Ethan Vandervorst 12.69 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.92 148 29 82 10 0 150 84 2
 
MIGHTY DUCKS
Duane Nieuwsma 20.51 28 8 34 3 0 150 54 1
Joe Hanson 20.35 4 0 1 1 0 150 0 0
Scott Scheer 18.86 32 7 23 4 0 150 100 0
Travis Vanderwal 16.92 28 8 16 0 2 160 43 0
Gunnar Hanson 16.63 12 5 5 0 0 119 54 0
Robbie Wald 15.67 36 10 18 0 0 120 100 0
Liz Hanson 15.30 4 1 4 0 0 123 28 0

Team Totals: 17.76 144 39 101 8 2 160 100 1
 
NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS
Tony Sorrels 19.91 12 6 16 1 0 150 72 0
Rico Caruso 18.80 4 2 3 1 0 150 26 0
Steve Midboe 18.24 12 3 9 0 0 116 59 0
Mitch Kramer 16.17 36 12 18 0 0 148 100 0
Rick Keller 15.01 4 0 1 0 0 118 0 0
Quinton Jones 14.95 16 6 3 0 0 140 82 1
Trisha Keller 14.83 12 2 2 1 0 150 19 0
Becky Caruso 14.52 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Miller 13.77 32 1 3 0 1 158 13 0

Team Totals: 15.81 132 32 55 3 1 158 100 1
 
SOBERISH
Josh Volk 21.64 36 12 35 8 0 150 68 1
Eddie Kramer 18.62 36 5 25 3 0 150 80 1
Steve Wolf 16.68 36 16 22 0 0 120 68 0
Jerry Lauinger 16.64 36 8 15 2 0 150 69 0

Team Totals: 18.30 144 41 97 13 0 150 80 2
 
THE HEN HOUSE
Tony Vetsch 18.96 8 2 10 1 0 150 33 0
Sonya Schumacher 16.14 36 16 17 0 1 160 102 2
Bernice Keller 14.62 32 8 6 0 0 126 46 0
Lu Roehrich 14.16 36 9 14 0 0 122 85 2
Deb Senger 14.13 36 4 8 0 1 151 82 0

Team Totals: 14.98 148 39 55 1 2 160 102 4
 

Most Improved Players for week 9, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Tony Vetsch THE HEN HOUSE 1.00 1.44 0.44
Lance Voller CHAD 2 1.27 1.48 0.21
Eddie Kramer SOBERISH 1.40 1.51 0.11
Sonya Schumacher THE HEN HOUSE 0.98 1.08 0.10
Ron Kraft BULLSHOOTERS 0.81 0.88 0.07

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

BULLSHOOTERS
Dennis Wald 1.52 9 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 62 122 41
Heidi Wolf 1.50 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 34 12
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

Amy Lauinger 1.32 9 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 50 114 38
Marv Wolf 1.01 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 37 110 37
Ron Kraft 0.88 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 82 28

Team Totals: 1.23 37 5 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 190 462 156
 
CHAD 2
Chad Vanderlaan 2.34 8 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 64 82 28
Chad Vandervorst 1.87 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 43 69 23
Meg Vandervorst 1.67 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 3
Lance Voller 1.48 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 85 29
Tim Wickenheiser 1.43 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 65 22
Sandy Koufax 1.02 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 44 15
Ethan Vandervorst 0.50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 18 6

Team Totals: 1.64 37 4 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 203 372 126
 
MIGHTY DUCKS
Duane Nieuwsma 2.21 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 45 61 21
Scott Scheer 2.03 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 59 87 29
Liz Hanson 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 3
Robbie Wald 1.49 9 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 52 105 35
Travis Vanderwal 1.45 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 32 66 22
Joe Hanson 1.40 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 15 5
Gunnar Hanson 1.36 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 33 11

Team Totals: 1.72 36 4 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 216 376 126
 
NOT SO BULLSHOOTERS
Rico Caruso 2.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 3
Becky Caruso 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 3
Trisha Keller 1.71 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 35 12
Matt Miller 1.65 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 102 34
Tony Sorrels 1.58 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 36 12
Steve Midboe 1.50 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 18 36 12
Mitch Kramer 1.30 9 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 49 113 39
Quinton Jones 1.11 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 38 13
Rick Keller 0.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 4

Team Totals: 1.46 33 4 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 189 389 132
 
SOBERISH
Josh Volk 1.77 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 112 39
Eddie Kramer 1.51 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 119 40
Jerry Lauinger 1.47 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 96 32
Steve Wolf 1.37 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 44 96 32

Team Totals: 1.54 36 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 217 423 143
 
THE HEN HOUSE
Tony Vetsch 1.44 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 27 9
Lu Roehrich 1.41 9 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 54 115 39
Bernice Keller 1.32 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 49 111 37
Sonya Schumacher 1.08 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 122 41
Deb Senger 0.76 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 107 36

Team Totals: 1.16 37 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 187 482 162
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